FEBRUARY 16, 2026

LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 19

THE LIST

10

11

12

14

15

16

19

20

AMGEN

a Abbott

@) Susst..

A« minimed | Medtronic

Boston
Scientific

Advancing science for life

7 Kite

A GILEAD Company!

¥J GILEAD

Creating Possible

GRIFOLS

$

PHARMAVITE

7 .
O ImmunityBio
3 S
Applied to Life.™
Advanced Bionies

STOR

KARL STORZ—ENDOSKOPE

mannkind
> SRGcal

ZIMPLANT
DIRECT"

Crrolacta

(5 fulgent

NA - Not Available Note: Information for this list was provided by the companies and Southern California Biomedical
Council. Companies are ranked by the number of L.A. area employees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is

Company
* name

* address

« website

Amgen Inc.
1 Amgen Center Dr.
Thousand Oaks 91320; amgen.com

Abbott
15900 Valley View Ct.
Sylmar 91342; abbott.com

Quest Diagnostics Inc.
8401 Fallbrook Ave.
West Hills 91304; questdiagnostics.com

Medtronic Diabetes
18000 Devonshire St.
Northridge 91325; medtronicdiabetes.com

Boston Scientific Corp.
25155 Rye Canyon Loop
Valencia 91355; bostonscientific.com

Kite, A Gilead Co.
1800 Stewart St.
Santa Monica 90404; kitepharma.com

Gilead Sciences Inc.
650 Cliffside Dr.
San Dimas 91773; gilead.com

Grifols
2410 Grifols Way
Los Angeles 90032; grifols.com

Pharmavite
8531 Fallbrook Ave.
West Hills 91304; pharmavite.com

Takeda Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
4501 Colorado Blvd.
Los Angeles 90039; takeda.com

ImmunityBio, Inc.
440 Duley Rd.
El Segundo 90245; immunitybio.com

3M Oral Care
2724 S. Peck Rd.
Monrovia 91016; 3m.com

Advanced Bionics
28515 Westinghouse PI.
Valencia 91355; advancedbionics.com

Karl Storz Endoscopy-America Inc.
2151 E. Grand Ave.
El Segundo 90245; karlstorz.com

MannKind Corp.

30930 Russell Ranch Rd., Suite 300
Westlake Village 91362;
mannkindcorp.com

Staar Surgical Co.
1911 Walker Ave.
Monrovia 91016; staar.com

Implant Direct International Corp.
3050 E. Hillcrest Dr.
Thousand Oaks 91362; implantdirect.com

Prolacta
757 Baldwin Park Blvd.
City of Industry 91746; prolacta.com

Fulgent Genetics, Inc.
4399 Santa Anita Ave.
El Monte 91731; fulgentgenetics.com

Arcutis Biotherapeutics
3027 Townsgate Rd., Suite 300
Westlake Village 91361; arcutis.com

BIOSCIENCE COMPANIES

Ranked by number of L.A. County employees

Employees
o L.A. area
* total

1,700
95,000

1,500
48,000

1,400
4,000

880
18,000

850
24,000

800
1,300

790
50,803

0
1,100

500
50,000

500
1,000

450
2,300

403
403

300
900

300
300

300
300

270
400

260
350

Business Focus

human therapeutics

medical device technology

diagnostic information services

diabetes medical technology

medical devices

cancer therapy

developed over 25 innovative medicines,
transforming treatment for HIV, hepatitis, cancer, and
more

plasma-based medicines for rare diseases, diagnostic
solutions for safe transfusions, and tools for
healthcare providers

vitamins, minerals and supplements

biopharmaceuticals

develops novel treatments for advanced cancers and
infectious diseases

orthodontic products

cochlear implants

distributor of surgical endoscopes, instruments and
imaging systems

development and commercialization of inhaled
therapeutic products for patients with endocrine and
orphan lung diseases

implantable lenses for the eye

manufacturer of dental implant products

delivers human milk-based products for infants and
other vulnerable patients

genetic testing

developing and commercializing treatments for
immune-mediated dermatological diseases and
conditions, or immuno-dermatology

typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at
dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2026 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part
without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and

» NEXT WEEK
Top Philanthropic Benefactors

Profile

* parent company
* ownership
 year founded

public
1888

public
1967

Medtronic Inc.
public
1949

public
1979

Gilead Sciences Inc.
public
2009

public
1987

public
1909

Otsuka Pharmaceutical
Co

pri§/ate
1971

public
1781

NantWorks
NA
2014

3M Co.
public
1902

Sonova Holding AG
public
1993

Karl Storz SE & Co. KG
private
1971

public
1991

public
1982

Envista Holdings Corp.
private
2004

private
1999

public
2011

public
2016

Top Executive
* name

- title

* phone

Robert Bradway

Chair & CEO
(805) 447-1000

Robert Ford
CEO, President
(818) 362-6822

Jean-Marc Halbout
Regional President
(866) 697-8378

Que Dallara

EVP & Operating Unit
President

(800) 646-4633

Maulik Nanavaty
President, Neuromodulation
(866) 789-5899

Cindy Perettie
EVP
(310) 824-9999

Daniel O'Day
CEO, Chair
(909) 394-4000

Ngcho Abia
(888) 474-3657

Jeff Boutelle
CEO
(818) 221-6200

Syed Abbas Yar-Khan
VP, Manufacturing
(818) 240-5600

Rich Adcock
CEO
(310) 883-1300

Bryan Hanson
President
(626) 574-4000

Alistair Simpson
President
(661) 362-1400

Sonal Matai
President
(424) 218-8100

Michael Castagna
(818) 661-5000

Tom Frinzi
CEO, Chair
(626) 303-7902

Paul Keel
CEO, Envista Holdings
(888) 649-6425

Scott Elster
CEO
(626) 599-9260

Ming Hsieh
CEO
(626) 350-0537

Frank Watanabe
CEO, President
(805) 418-5006

Researched by Deepanjali Batra

Continued on page 22



22 | OS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

BIOSCIENCE COMPANIES Continued from page 19

Rank |

24

25

26

27

29

31

32

33

35

39

Kindeva

DRUG DELIVERY

SAKURA

¢yxencor

%% PolyPeptide

Bioness
on

FUJIFILM corusocmooses

@ StemCyte

TERR

BIO

4 SETPOINT
MEDICAL

@ hygiena

SIEMENS ...
Healthineers ™

2CQ

NA - Not Available Note: Information for this list was provided by the companies and Southern California Biomedical
Council. Companies are ranked by the number of L.A. area employees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is

- Company

* name
 address
* website

' Kindeva Drug Delivery

19901 Nordhoff St.
Northridge 91324; kindevadd.com

Avita Medical
28159 Ave. Stanford, Suite 220
Valencia 91355; avitamedical.com

Sakura Finetek USA Inc.
1750 W. 214th St.
Torrance 90501; sakuraus.com

One Lambda Inc.
22801 Roscoe Blvd.
West Hills 91304; thermofisher.com

Xencor Inc.
465 N. Halstead St., Suite 200
Pasadena 91107; xencor.com

PolyPeptide Laboratories Inc.
365 Maple Ave.
Torrance 90503; polypeptide.com

Bioness Inc.
25103 Rye Canyon Loop
Valencia 91355; www.bioventus.com

Fujifilm Diosynth Biotechnologies
2430 Conejo Spectrum St.
Thousand Oaks 91320;
fujifilmbiotechnologies.fujifilm.com

StemCyte
13800 Live Oak Ave.
Baldwin Park 91706; stemcyte.com

Terray Therapeutics
750 Royal Oaks Dr.
Monrovia 91016; terraytx.com

A2 Biotherapeutics Inc.
30301 Agoura Rd., Suite 210
Agoura Hills 91301; a2bio.com

SetPoint Medical Corp.
25101 Rye Canyon Loop
Santa Clarita 91355; setpointmedical.com

Arrowhead Pharmaceuticals Inc.
177 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 700
Pasadena 91105; arrowheadpharma.com

Hygiena
941 Avenida Acaso
Camarillo 93012; hygiena.com

Siemens Healthineers

5210 Pacific Concourse Dr.
Los Angeles 90045; siemens-
healthineers.com

IMS Ltd.

1886 Santa Anita Ave.
South EI Monte 91733; amphastar.com

Puretek Corp.
7900 Nelson Rd.
Panorama City 91402; puretekcorp.com

Niagen
10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600
Los Angeles 90024; niagenbioscience.com

Capsida
1300 Rancho Conejo Blvd.
Thousand Oaks 91320; capsida.com

ECA Medical Instruments
2193 Anchor Ct.
Thousand Oaks 91320; ecamedical.com

Employees
e L.A. area

« total

200
200

200
200

170
170

165
270

160
1,400

150
150

150
150

130
130

130
130

125
125

120
120

110
700

110
502

100
74,000

100
100

100
100

100
100

80
80

80
80

- Business Focus

‘ develop and manufacture therapies to treat

debilitating and chronic diseases

regenerative medicine

instruments, reagents, consumables, software
and service for pathology laboratories in:
grossing, tissue processing, embedding,
staining, coverslipping, imaging, cyto-
preparation

manufacturer of antibody detection products,
laboratory instruments and computer software

biotherapeutics

custom and GMP peptide and oligo
manufacturer of API

neuromodulation, physical medicine and
rehabilitation

NA

cell therapy, cord blood banking, clinical
research

uses artificial intelligence (Al) to discover and
develop small-molecule drugs

next generation cell therapy to revolutionize the
treatment of solid tumors

therapy for autoimmune diseases

RNAI therapeutics

microbial detection, monitoring and
identification solutions

blood tests and instruments

pharmaceutical products

manufacturer of pharmaceutical, nutritional and
personal care products

NA

creates a new class of potentially curative and
disease-modifying therapies for rare and more
common disorders

design and manufacture single-use instruments
and sterile, surgery ready procedural kits for
medical device implant firms

rofile

parent company
ownership

year founded

public
1999

Sakura Global Holding Co.
private
1986

Thermo Fisher Scientific
public
1984

public
1997

PolyPeptide Group
public
1952

Bioventus
private
2004

NA
NA

StemCyte International Ltd.
private
1997

private
2018

private
2018

private
2006

public
2003

EW Group
private
2001

Siemens AG
public
1971

Amphastar Pharmaceuticals
public
1996

private
1991

NA
NA

private
2019

LongueVue Capital
private
1979

" David Stevens

(818) 709-3090

Jim Corbett
(661) 367-9170

Takashi Tsuzuki
CEO, Chair
(310) 972-7800

George Ayoub
CEO
(747) 494-1000

Bassil Dahiyat
CEO, President
(626) 305-5900

Juan José Gonzalez

(310) 782-3569

Robert Claypoole
CEO, Bioventus
(800) 211-9136
Lars Petersen
CEO

(805) 699-5579

Tong-Young Lee
CEO
(866) 389-4659

Jacob Berlin
CEO

info@terraytx.com

James Robinson

(805) 491-1988

Murthy Simhambhatla
CEO, President
(661) 750-6140

Christopher Anzalone
CEO, President
(626) 304-3400

Steven Nason
E

CEO
(888) 494-4362

Bernd Montag
CEO

(310) 645-8200
Jack Zhang
CEO

(626) 442-6757

Barry Pressman
E

(818) 837-5880
Robert Fried
CEO

E
(310) 388-6706

Mina Kim
Interim CEO
info@capsida.com

Lane Hale
CEO, President
(805) 376-2509

typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at

accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and

dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2026 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part
without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



