

THE LIST

BIOSCIENCE COMPANIES

Ranked by number of L.A. County employees

► NEXT WEEK

Top Philanthropic Benefactors

Rank	Company	Employees	Business Focus	Profile	Top Executive
	• name • address • website	• L.A. area • total		• parent company • ownership • year founded	• name • title • phone
1	AMGEN Amgen Inc. 1 Amgen Center Dr. Thousand Oaks 91320; amgen.com	5,500 28,000	human therapeutics	public 1980	Robert Bradway Chair & CEO (805) 447-1000
2	Abbott Abbott 15900 Valley View Ct. Sylmar 91342; abbott.com	2,000 115,000	medical device technology	public 1888	Robert Ford CEO, President (818) 362-6822
3	Quest Diagnostics Inc. Quest Diagnostics 8401 Fallbrook Ave. West Hills 91304; questdiagnostics.com	1,900 50,000	diagnostic information services	public 1967	Jean-Marc Halbout Regional President (866) 697-8378
4	Medtronic Diabetes Medtronic 18000 Devonshire St. Northridge 91325; medtronicdiabetes.com	1,700 95,000	diabetes medical technology	Medtronic Inc. public 1949	Que Dallara EVP & Operating Unit President (800) 646-4633
5	Boston Scientific Corp. Boston Scientific 25155 Rye Canyon Loop Valencia 91355; bostonscientific.com	1,500 48,000	medical devices	public 1979	Maulik Nanavaty President, Neuromodulation (866) 789-5899
6	Kite, A Gilead Co. Kite 1800 Stewart St. Santa Monica 90404; kitepharma.com	1,400 4,000	cancer therapy	Gilead Sciences Inc. public 2009	Cindy Perettie EVP (310) 824-9999
7	Gilead Sciences Inc. Gilead 650 Cliffside Dr. San Dimas 91773; gilead.com	880 18,000	developed over 25 innovative medicines, transforming treatment for HIV, hepatitis, cancer, and more	public 1987	Daniel O'Day CEO, Chair (909) 394-4000
8	GRIFOLS Grifols 2410 Grifols Way Los Angeles 90032; grifols.com	850 24,000	plasma-based medicines for rare diseases, diagnostic solutions for safe transfusions, and tools for healthcare providers	public 1909	Nacho Abia CEO (888) 474-3657
9	Pharmavite Pharmavite 8531 Fallbrook Ave. West Hills 91304; pharmavite.com	800 1,300	vitamins, minerals and supplements	Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co. private 1971	Jeff Boutelle CEO (818) 221-6200
10	Takeda Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. Takeda 4501 Colorado Blvd. Los Angeles 90039; takeda.com	790 50,803	biopharmaceuticals	public 1781	Syed Abbas Yar-Khan VP, Manufacturing (818) 240-5600
11	ImmunityBio, Inc. ImmunityBio 440 Duley Rd. El Segundo 90245; immunitybio.com	670 1,100	develops novel treatments for advanced cancers and infectious diseases	NantWorks NA 2014	Rich Adcock CEO (310) 883-1300
12	3M Oral Care 3M 2724 S. Peck Rd. Monrovia 91016; 3m.com	500 50,000	orthodontic products	3M Co. public 1902	Bryan Hanson President (626) 574-4000
	Advanced Bionics Advanced Bionics 28515 Westinghouse Pl. Valencia 91355; advancedbionics.com	500 1,000	cochlear implants	Sonova Holding AG public 1993	Alistair Simpson President (661) 362-1400
14	Karl Storz Endoscopy-America Inc. STORZ 2151 E. Grand Ave. El Segundo 90245; karlstorz.com	450 2,300	distributor of surgical endoscopes, instruments and imaging systems	Karl Storz SE & Co. KG private 1971	Sonal Matai President (424) 218-8100
15	MannKind Corp. mannkind 30930 Russell Ranch Rd., Suite 300 Westlake Village 91362; mannkindcorp.com	403 403	development and commercialization of inhaled therapeutic products for patients with endocrine and orphan lung diseases	public 1991	Michael Castagna CEO (818) 661-5000
16	Staar Surgical Co. STAAR SURGICAL 1911 Walker Ave. Monrovia 91016; staar.com	300 900	implantable lenses for the eye	public 1982	Tom Frinzi CEO, Chair (626) 303-7902
	Implant Direct International Corp. IMPLANT DIRECT 3050 E. Hillcrest Dr. Thousand Oaks 91362; implantdirect.com	300 300	manufacturer of dental implant products	Envista Holdings Corp. private 2004	Paul Keel CEO, Envista Holdings (888) 649-6425
	Prolacta Prolacta 757 Baldwin Park Blvd. City of Industry 91746; prolacta.com	300 300	delivers human milk-based products for infants and other vulnerable patients	private 1999	Scott Elster CEO (626) 599-9260
19	Fulgent Genetics, Inc. fulgent 4399 Santa Anita Ave. El Monte 91731; fulgentgenetics.com	270 400	genetic testing	public 2011	Ming Hsieh CEO (626) 350-0537
20	Arcutis Biotherapeutics ARCUTIS 3027 Townsgate Rd., Suite 300 Westlake Village 91361; arcutis.com	260 350	developing and commercializing treatments for immune-mediated dermatological diseases and conditions, or immuno-dermatology	public 2016	Frank Watanabe CEO, President (805) 418-5006

NA - Not Available Note: Information for this list was provided by the companies and Southern California Biomedical Council. Companies are ranked by the number of L.A. area employees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and

typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2026 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra

BIOSCIENCE COMPANIES *Continued from page 19*

Rank	Company • name • address • website	Employees • L.A. area • total	Business Focus	Profile • parent company • ownership • year founded	Top Executive • name • title • phone	
21	 Kindeva Drug Delivery 19901 Nordhoff St. Northridge 91324; kindevadd.com	200 1,200	develop and manufacture therapies to treat debilitating and chronic diseases	public 2020	David Stevens CEO (818) 709-3090	
	 Avita Medical 28159 Ave. Stanford, Suite 220 Valencia 91355; avitamemical.com	200 200	regenerative medicine	public 1999	Jim Corbett CEO (661) 367-9170	
	 Sakura Finetek USA Inc. 1750 W. 214th St. Torrance 90501; sakuraus.com	200 200	instruments, reagents, consumables, software and service for pathology laboratories in: grossing, tissue processing, embedding, staining, coverslipping, imaging, cyto-preparation	Sakura Global Holding Co. private 1986	Takashi Tsuzuki CEO, Chair (310) 972-7800	
24	 One Lambda Inc. 22801 Roscoe Blvd. West Hills 91304; thermofisher.com	170 170	manufacturer of antibody detection products, laboratory instruments and computer software	Thermo Fisher Scientific public 1984	George Ayoub CEO (747) 494-1000	
25	 Xencor Inc. 465 N. Halstead St., Suite 200 Pasadena 91107; xencor.com	165 270	biotherapeutics	public 1997	Bassil Dahiyat CEO, President (626) 305-5900	
26	 PolyPeptide Laboratories Inc. 365 Maple Ave. Torrance 90503; polypeptide.com	160 1,400	custom and GMP peptide and oligo manufacturer of API	PolyPeptide Group public 1952	Juan José Gonzalez CEO (310) 782-3569	
27	 Bioness Inc. 25103 Rye Canyon Loop Valencia 91355; www.bioventus.com	150 150	neuromodulation, physical medicine and rehabilitation	Bioventus private 2004	Robert Claypoole CEO, Bioventus (800) 211-9136	
	 Fujifilm Diosynth Biotechnologies 2430 Conejo Spectrum St. Thousand Oaks 91320; fujifilmbiotechnologies.fujifilm.com	150 150	NA	NA NA	Lars Petersen CEO (805) 699-5579	
29	 StemCyte 13800 Live Oak Ave. Baldwin Park 91706; stemcyte.com	130 130	cell therapy, cord blood banking, clinical research	StemCyte International Ltd. private 1997	Tong-Young Lee CEO (866) 389-4659	
	 Terry Therapeutics 750 Royal Oaks Dr. Monrovia 91016; terraytx.com	130 130	uses artificial intelligence (AI) to discover and develop small-molecule drugs	private 2018	Jacob Berlin CEO info@terraytx.com	
31	 A2 Biotherapeutics Inc. 30301 Agoura Rd., Suite 210 Agoura Hills 91301; a2bio.com	125 125	next generation cell therapy to revolutionize the treatment of solid tumors	private 2018	James Robinson CEO (805) 491-1988	
32	 SetPoint Medical Corp. 25101 Rye Canyon Loop Santa Clarita 91355; setpointmedical.com	120 120	therapy for autoimmune diseases	private 2006	Murthy Simhambhatla CEO, President (661) 750-6140	
33	 Arrowhead Pharmaceuticals Inc. 177 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 700 Pasadena 91105; arrowheadpharma.com	110 700	RNAi therapeutics	public 2003	Christopher Anzalone CEO, President (626) 304-3400	
	 Hygiena 941 Avenida Acaso Camarillo 93012; hygiena.com	110 502	microbial detection, monitoring and identification solutions	EW Group private 2001	Steven Nason CEO (888) 494-4362	
35	 Siemens Healthineers 5210 Pacific Concourse Dr. Los Angeles 90045; siemens-healthineers.com	100 74,000	blood tests and instruments	Siemens AG public 1971	Bernd Montag CEO (310) 645-8200	
	 IMS Ltd. 1886 Santa Anita Ave. South El Monte 91733; amphastar.com	100 100	pharmaceutical products	Amphastar Pharmaceuticals public 1996	Jack Zhang CEO (626) 442-6757	
	 Puretek Corp. 7900 Nelson Rd. Panorama City 91402; puretekcorp.com	100 100	manufacturer of pharmaceutical, nutritional and personal care products	private 1991	Barry Pressman CEO (818) 837-5880	
	 Niagen 10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600 Los Angeles 90024; niagenbioscience.com	100 100	NA	NA NA	Robert Fried CEO (310) 388-6706	
39	 Capsida 1300 Rancho Conejo Blvd. Thousand Oaks 91320; capsida.com	80 80	creates a new class of potentially curative and disease-modifying therapies for rare and more common disorders	private 2019	Mina Kim Interim CEO info@capsida.com	
	 ECA Medical Instruments 2193 Anchor Ct. Thousand Oaks 91320; ecamedical.com	80 80	design and manufacture single-use instruments and sterile, surgery ready procedural kits for medical device implant firms	LongueVue Capital private 1979	Lane Hale CEO, President (805) 376-2509	

NA - Not Available Note: Information for this list was provided by the companies and Southern California Biomedical Council. Companies are ranked by the number of L.A. area employees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and

typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at dbatra@labusinessjournal.com. ©2026 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.